
4.3.e   Concordia University, Nebraska Candidate Diversity 

 Candidates in 
Initial Teacher 

Preparation 
Programs 

 
 

Candidates in 
Advanced 

Preparation 
Programs 

 
% of known 

All Students in 
the Institution 

 
 
 

% of known 

Diversity of the 
Geographic Area 

Served 
1/3 of our 

candidates come 
from Nebraska – 

the other 2/3 
from all over the 

United States 

Hispanic / Latino 
of any race 

3 
1.7% 

 18 
1.7% 

33,167 
1.8% 

American Indian 
or Alaska Native 

  1 
0.1% 

23,594 
1.3% 

 
Asian 

 1 
1.5% 

 35,010 
1.9% 

Black or African 
American 

1 
0.5% 

 32 
3.1% 

86,604 
4.7% 

Native Hawaiian 
or Pacific Islander 

2 
1.1% 

 14 
1.4% 

1,842 
0.1% 

 
White 

173 
96.6% 

67 
98.5% 

951 
91.8% 

1,660,220 
90.1% 

Two or more 
races 

  18 
1.7% 

 

Race/Ethnicity 
Unknown 

 308 167 
 

 

 
Total 

179 376 1,201 1,842,641 

 
Male 

56 
31.3% 

67 
17.8% 

 

589 
49% 

915,793 
49.7% 

 
Female 

123 
68.7% 

309 
82.2% 

612 
51% 

926,848 
50.3% 

 


